

HAY

HAY ApS

Havnen 3
8700 Horsens
Denmark
VAT DK26799945

Declaration of Conformity Barro Plate Ø24 cm

We, HAY ApS, declare under our sole responsibility that the product conformity with the essential requirements for the following European Directive and harmonized standards:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and *repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC*
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Danish act no. 681 of 25/05/2020
- REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006

Material regulation - marked if covered by below regulation

- Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
 Directive 84/500/EEC of 15 October Ceramic articles intended to come into contact with food

Product information

Item number: AC459-A668-AI61-02AU, AC459-A668-AI61-02AY, AC459-A668-AI61-02DS
Supplier code: K2050
Description of goods: Plate Ø24 cm
Material: Terracotta
Color: Dark blue, Green, Off-White

Product

Food restrictions: Food safe
Max. temperature: 220 °C
Dishwasher proof: Yes
Oven proof: No
Microwave oven-proof: Yes
Freezer proof: Yes, -18 °C
Hand wash: Yes

Labelling:

- Dishwasher proof
 Not dishwasher-proof
 Oven proof
 Not oven proof
 Microwave oven-proof
 Not microwave oven proof
 Freezer proof
 Not freezer-proof
 Handwash
 Stove proof _____ (type)
 Not stove proof _____ (type)
 Recommended temperature: 220 °C
 No labelling

Horsens, 22/1-2024



HAY ApS
Pia Westergreen
Head of Compliance

HAY

HAY

Annex 1



HAY

Havnen 1 8700 Horsens Denmark T: +45 4282 0000 hay.com